From, Harkiran Kaur, Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, Bhadohi

To, Joint Registrar (Judicial Services), Honourable High Court. Allahabad

Through, The District Judge, Bhadohi

Subject: Consent to apply for the post of Joint Registrar (Judicial) in U.P. State Public Services Tribunal, Lucknow, on deputation basis.

Respected Sir,

With reference to Letter No. C-414/CF (B)/2023: Dated: Allahabad: June 14,2023 regarding consideration of name for the appointment to the post of Joint Registrar (Judicial) in U.P. State Public Services Tribunal, Lucknow, on deputation basis, it is most respectfully submitted that the applicant willingly gives her consent to opt for the said post. Therefore the consent proforma is hereby submitted for the kind perusal of the Honourable High Court.

Sincere Regards!

Dated: 27/06/2023

Enclosed: Consent Proforma

Yours faithfully, kaur Larkiran Kaur 21/06/2013

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate

Bhadohi